

SOUTH PADRE ISLAND 4601 Padre Blvd. South Padre Island, TX 78597 (956) 761-8106 \* (956) 761-3888 fax

> Contact: Angelique "Nikki" Soto <u>NSoto@myspi.org</u> (956) 761-8106

## Spring Break public workshop scheduled

**South Padre Island, TX, Feb. 24, 2017:** The City of South Padre Island will host a public workshop regarding Spring Break Ordinances and Special Event Permits on Wednesday, Mar. 1, 2017 at 1 p.m. in City Hall located, 4601 Padre Boulevard.

South Padre Island residents are encouraged to attend the workshop to review current requirements and potential new components to ordinances. This workshop will provide an opportunity for residents to be involved and to suggest priorities and strategies.

"The workshop's objective is to re-evaluate the City's existing ordinances," said Susan Guthrie, city manager. "Community involvement and participation is essential to future decisions."

The agenda will include:

- Current ordinances
- Current policy and procedures
- Legal requirements
- General requirements by other cities
- Public participation on needs/wants from businesses/citizens

Spring Break Texas Week is scheduled Saturday, Mar. 11 – Sunday, Mar. 19, 2017.

###